

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 3996/2008(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in WP No. 2214/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.DAIRY DEV.CORP.FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4144-4167 of 2008

(With I.A. Nos.1-24 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Altaf Fatima,Adv.
Mr. Debojit Barkakoti,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The interim order passed by the High Court shall continue

until further orders.

Issue notice.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master