

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2188 OF 2008

A.P.DAIRY DEV.CORP.FEDERATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH IA 25-48 in 2189-2212 of 2008
 (for directions and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr.Rajneesh Kumar Singh, adv.
 Mr.Rahul Shukla, adv.
 Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajagopala Rao, adv.
 Ms. Y.Vismai, adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Kuamri, adv.
 Mr. B.V.Niren, Adv.
 Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S.Prasad, Adv.
 Ms.D.BharathiReddy, adv.
 Ms.Altaf Fatima, adv.
 Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.Sreeharsha Reddy, adv.
 Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, adv. for
 M/s. MCLM & CO., Advs.
 Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, adv.
 Mr. B.Ramana Nath, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.UDaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 MS. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. S.Niranjan Reddy, Adv.
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. A.Chandanmohan, adv.
 Ms. T.Anamika, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

List these matters in the 3rd week of August, 2009.
 In view of this order no order is necessary on the I.As.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master