

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2188 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

A.P.DAIRY DEV.CORP.FEDERATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2189-2212 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4588 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

M/S. Mclm & Co. ,Adv

Ms./Mr. A. Bazaz,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.
Respondent Nos. 1 and 7 in C.A. No.2188/2008, respondent
No.2 in C.A. No.2189-2212/2008, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in
C.A. No. 2189/2008, respondent No.1 in 2190/2008,
respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in C.A. No.2190/2008, respondent

...2/-

Item No.144

: 2 :

No.1 in C.A. No. 2191/2008 and the sole respondent in
C.A. No.2196/2008 have appeared. The remaining respondents
have been served but not entered appearance. In C.A.
No.4588/2008 all the respondents have been served but none
of them appeared.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per
Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar