

\200
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2188 OF 2008

A.P.DAIRY DEV.CORP.FEDERATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With
C.A. No.2189-2212/2008 (With appln. for permission to file
additional documents and with office report)
C.A.No.4588/2008(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. B. Ramamurthy<Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
M/S. Mclm & Co. ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on next Wednesday i.e. 15th September,
2010.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master